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ISU RECOGNIZED SYS REFEREES&JUDGES SEMINAR OCTOBER 26 — 28 2018
DUEBENDORF, SWITZERLAND

Schedule

The venue for the seminars will be the conference room Arvensaal which is located at the
ground floor of the hotel restaurant.

Arrival Friday, October 26, 2018
Friday, October 26, 2018

14:00
14:30-16:30
16:30-16:45
16:45-19:15
20:00

Judges/Referees Seminar Registration

Opening — News, Code of Ethics, Duties and powers, WBP requirements

Coffee Break
Grade of Execution
Dinner at the hotel

Saturday, October 27, 2018

08:30-10:00
10:00-10:15
10:15-11.15
11:15-12:30
12:30-13:30
13:30-15.45
15:45-16:00
16:00-18:00
20:00

Grade of Execution, practice
Coffee Break

Grade of Execution, practice
Program Components

Lunch

Program Components

Coffee Break

Program Components, Practice
Dinner at the hotel

Sunday, October 28, 2018

08:30-10:00
10:00-10:15
10:15-11:45
11:45-12:30
12:30

12:30-13:30
13:30

Swiss ice Skating + Haus des Sports +

Referee Seminar

Coffee Break

Referee Seminar
Judges/Referees Seminar Q&A
End of the Seminar

Lunch

Departure
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