



# ISU RECOGNIZED SYS REFEREES&JUDGES SEMINAR OCTOBER 26 – 28 2018 DUEBENDORF, SWITZERLAND

### Schedule

The venue for the seminars will be the conference room Arvensaal which is located at the ground floor of the hotel restaurant.

### Arrival Friday, October 26, 2018

#### Friday, October 26, 2018

14:00	Judges/Referees Seminar Registration
14:30-16:30	Opening – News, Code of Ethics, Duties and powers, WBP requirements
16:30-16:45	Coffee Break
16:45-19:15	Grade of Execution
20:00	Dinner at the hotel

### Saturday, October 27, 2018

08:30-10:00	Grade of Execution, practice
10:00-10:15	Coffee Break
10:15-11.15	Grade of Execution, practice
11:15-12:30	Program Components
12:30-13:30	Lunch
13:30-15.45	Program Components
15:45-16:00	Coffee Break
16:00-18:00	Program Components, Practice
20:00	Dinner at the hotel

## Sunday, October 28, 2018

Referee Seminar
Coffee Break
Referee Seminar
Judges/Referees Seminar Q&A
End of the Seminar
Lunch
Departure